
Corrigendum-1 to GeM BID Number- GEM/2024/B/ 5100578 for Appointment of Consultant 
for Migration Services of Certification from ISO27001:2013 to ISO 27001:2022 of the Bank 
(Pre-Bid meeting 05.07.2024 at 15:00 hours)                                                                                                

 

GeM BID Number- GEM/2024/B/5100578                                                                                                                   Page 1 of 1 
 

     Date: 10.07.2024 

Corrigendum-1 to RFP 15/2024-25 GeM BID Number- GEM/2024/B/5100578 for Appointment of 

Consultant for Migration Services of Certification from ISO27001:2013 to ISO 27001:2022 of the Bank

  

RFP Ref.No.15/2024-25 Dated 28.06.2024    

With reference to RFP-15/2024-25 GeM BID No. GEM/2024/B/5100578 Dated 28.06.2024 published on 

our website https://www.bankofmaharashtra.in and GeM Portal https://gem.gov.in and subsequent to Pre-

Bid meeting held on 05.07.2024 at 15:00 hours with bidders, following amendments to the RFP document 

are made with immediate effect. Responses to pre-bid meeting are uploaded on Bank’s website separately. 

Bidders are requested to refer both Reply to Pre-Bid queries along with this corrigendum- 

 

RFP Calendar stands revised as under: 

Last Date and Time for receipts of tender offers 18.07.2024 up to 17:00 hours 

Time and Date of Opening of technical bids 18.07.2024 at 17:30 hours 

 
 

Note- Pre bid Queries Response Sheet is published on Bank’s Website on 10.07.2024. Bidders are 
requested to refer Reply to pre bid queries also and correlate this corrigendum with same before 
submitting final bid on GeM Portal. 

 
 
 
 

Sd/- 
Deputy General Manager 
Information Technology 

 

https://www.bankofmaharashtra.in/
https://gem.gov.in/

